DN

an Office:

F TTW Building #58 Avanceña St., Molo, Iloilo City, Philippines





DEC 0 1 2023 MEMORANDUM

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 5 October 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Herminio V. Gulmatico, District Engineer, Samar 2nd District Engineering Office, Regy, Guidalant Company Compa Brgy. Guindapunan, Catbalogan City, Samar, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA),

| to wit, | | | As Modified | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---------------|---|---------------------------|-------------------|
| | As per GAA/Original | Project | Description | | |
| UACS No.: 310202101303000 Project ID: P00706818VS OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads Basey - Marabut - Pinamitinan Rd. (S00124SM) k0909 + (-1024) - k0951 + 169 | | | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary Roads Basey - Marabut - Pinamitinan Rd. (S00124SM) - K0914 + 000 - K0915 + 000, K0936 + 000 - K0937 + 000, K0939 + 000 - K0940 + 000, K0940 + 000 - K0941 + 000, K0946 + 000 - K0947 + 000, K0947 + 000 - K0948 + 000, K0948 + 000 - K0948 + 875 | | |
| Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost | Estimated Cost |
| CW1- Road Widening: 88.890 Lane Km | P 2,714,028.57464/ Lane Km | ₽ 241,250,000 | CW1- Road Widening: 9.652 Lane Km | 24,994,819.73/ Lane Km | P 241,250,000 |
| EAO | | ₽ 8,750,000 | EAO | 171.0 M | ₽ 8,750,000 |
| Total: | | P 250,000,000 | Total: P 250,000,000 | | |

1. Due to insufficient fund allocation to cover the total cost of the original physical target, change in station limits is requested to prioritize road section that needs widening of road to increase road network capacity and improve traffic safety of the

2. Said changes resulted to the decrease in physical target from 88.890 Lane Km to 9.652 Lane Km and consequently increase in unit cost in view of the inclusion of slope protection works and drainage structure as well as taking into consideration of the effect of the increasing prices of construction materials, equipment rental rates and latest labor rates.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimates Location Man and BOC's evaluation.

Cost Estimate; Location Map and BOC's evaluation.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROV

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

P ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

M. BONOAN Secretary

2.6 ACC/BCL/NDB/RRB

WIN3F07741

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph @Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

